
 

               
 

Memo 
Date: January 28, 2010    

To: Board of Supervisors    

From: Chris Little, Principal Personnel Analyst 

Cc: Allyn Bulzomi, Director of Human Resources 

RE: Charter Section 504 Corrections

 

Human Resources has prepared a resolution for the Board of Supervisors to correct Charter section 504 salary 

increases.  A rounding error between our calculations and the Penny Table resulted in some steps for some 

classifications being incorrect by $.01/hr.  Below is a break out of the changes only.   

Thank you. 

   
Job Title Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 

Deputy Sheriff I $26.55 

$26.56 

$27.88 

$27.89 

$29.27 

$29.28 

No 

change 

No 

change 

 $4,602 

$4,604 

$4,833 

$4,834 

$5,073 

$5,075 

No 

change 

No 

change 

      

Deputy Sheriff II No 

change 

$29.24 

$29.23 

$30.70 

$30.69 

$32.23 

$32.22 

$33.84 

$33.83 

 No 

change 

$5,068 

$5,067 

$5,321 

$5,320 

$5,587 

$5,585 

$5,866 

$5,864 

      

Sheriff’s Sergeant No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

$39.83 

$39.84 

$41.82 

$41.83 

 No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

$6,904 

$6,906 

$7,249 

$7,251 

      

Sheriff’s Lieutenant No 

change 

$54.09 

$54.10 

$56.80 

$56.81 

$59.64 

$59.65 

$62.62 

$62.63 

 No 

change 

$9,376 

$9,377 

$9,845 

$9,847 

$10,338 

$10,339 

$10,854 

$10,856 

      

Job Title Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 

Sheriff’s Captain $57.22 

$57.23 

$60.08 

$60.09 

$63.08 

$63.09 

No 

change 

No 

change 

 $9,918 

$9,920 

$10,414 

$10,416 

$10,934 

$10,936 

No 

change 

No 

change 
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Undersheriff No 

change 

$67.22 

$67.23 

No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

 No 

change 

$11,651 

$11,653 

No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

      

Sheriff/Coroner/Public 

Admin 

$91.56 

$91.55 

$91.56 

$91.55 

$91.56 

$91.55 

$91.56 

$91.55 

$91.56 

$91.55 

 $15,870 

$15,869 

$15,870 

$15,869 

$15,870 

$15,869 

$15,870 

$15,869 

$15,870 

$15,869 

      

Chief Investigator 

(D.A.) 

$54.48 

$54.49 

$57.20 

$57.21 

No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

 $9,443 

$9,445 

$9,915 

$9,916 

No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

      

Investigator (D.A.) No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

$39.83 

$39.84 

$41.82 

$41.83 

 No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

$6,904 

$6,906 

$7,249 

$7,251 

      

Sr. Investigator (D.A.) No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

 No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 
      

      

Supv Investigator (D.A.) No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

 No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

      

Sr. Investigator (Public 

Defender) 

No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

$39.83 

$39.84 

$41.82 

$41.83 

 No 

change 

No 

change 

No 

change 

$6,904 

$6,906 

$7,249 

$7,251 

 

 

 


