

The County of El Dorado

Human Resources Department Risk Management Allyn Bulzomi Director

330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 Phone (530) 621-5565 Fax (530) 642-9815 Jobline (530) 621-5579 TDD (530) 621-4693

Memo

Date:	January 28, 2010				
To:	Board of Supervisors				
Erom	Chris Little Dringing L				

From: Chris Little, Principal Personnel Analyst

Cc: Allyn Bulzomi, Director of Human Resources

RE: Charter Section 504 Corrections

Human Resources has prepared a resolution for the Board of Supervisors to correct Charter section 504 salary increases. A rounding error between our calculations and the Penny Table resulted in some steps for some classifications being incorrect by \$.01/hr. Below is a break out of the changes only. Thank you.

T 1 001-1	0.1	G. 0	G 0	0. 1	
Job Title	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
Deputy Sheriff I	\$26.55	\$27.88	\$29.27	No	No
	\$26.56	\$27.89	\$29.28	change	change
	\$4,602	\$4,833	\$5,073	No	No
	\$4,604	\$4,834	\$5,075	change	change
Deputy Sheriff II	No	\$29.24	\$30.70	\$32.23	\$33.84
	change	\$29.23	\$30.69	\$32.22	\$33.83
	No	\$5,068	\$5,321	\$5,587	\$5,866
	change	\$5,067	\$5,320	\$5,585	\$5,864
Sheriff's Sergeant	No	No	No	\$39.83	\$41.82
	change	change	change	\$39.84	\$41.83
	No	No	No	\$6,904	\$7,249
	change	change	change	\$6,906	\$7,251
Sheriff's Lieutenant	No	\$54.09	\$56.80	\$59.64	\$62.62
	change	\$54.10	\$56.81	\$59.65	\$62.63
	No	\$9,376	\$9,845	\$10,338	\$10,854
	change	\$9,377	\$9,847	\$10,339	\$10,856
Job Title	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
Sheriff's Captain	\$57.22	\$60.08	\$63.08	No	No
	\$57.23	\$60.09	\$63.09	change	change
	\$9,918	\$10,414	\$10,934	No	No
	\$9,920	\$10,416	\$10,936	change	change

Undersheriff	No	\$67.22	No	No	No
	change	\$67.23	change	change	change
	No	\$11,651	No	No	No
	change	\$11,653	change	change	change
Sheriff/Coroner/Public	\$91.56	\$91.56	\$91.56	\$91.56	\$91.56
Admin	\$91.55	\$91.55	\$91.55	\$91.55	\$91.55
	\$15,870	\$15,870	\$15,870	\$15,870	\$15,870
	\$15,869	\$15,869	\$15,869	\$15,869	\$15,869
Chief Investigator	\$54.48	\$57.20	No	No	No
(D.A.)	\$54.49	\$57.21	change	change	change
	\$9,443	\$9,915	No	No	No
	\$9,445	\$9,916	change	change	change
Investigator (D.A.)	No	No	No	\$39.83	\$41.82
	change	change	change	\$39.84	\$41.83
	No	No	No	\$6,904	\$7,249
	change	change	change	\$6,906	\$7,251
Sr. Investigator (D.A.)	No	No	No	No	No
	change	change	change	change	change
	No	No	No	No	No
	change	change	change	change	change
Supv Investigator (D.A.)	No	No	No	No	No
	change	change	change	change	change
	No	No	No	No	No
	change	change	change	change	change
					-

Sr. Investigator (Public	No	No	No	\$39.83	\$41.82
Defender)	change	change	change	\$39.84	\$41.83
	No	No	No	\$6,904	\$7,249
	change	change	change	\$6,906	\$7,251